

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 435 OF 2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment, modification and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Surendra Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Triveni, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv K. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Ms. Disket Wangmo, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Sonak, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sarabjyoti Walia, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek R. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Prafulla Hede Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mines Ms. Venayagan Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice restricted only to applications for intervention/impleadment.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, counsel appearing for the CEC, handed over an interim report dated December 07, 2012, along with Volume-I containing Annexures. He states that four other supplementary volumes are ready and will be filed during the course of the day.

The State of Goa and anyone else who might wish to respond to the interim report may file their replies. They may collect the copies of the report from Mr. Rao on payment of the necessary costs.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|