

IA Nos. 34 & 35 in
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 435 of 2012

GOA FOUNDATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH
IA Nos. 2 and 3 in WP (C) No. 435 of 2012
(With appln. for impleadment and directions)
TP (C) No. 8 of 2013
(With office report)

WITH
TP (C) No. 230 of 2013
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Applications and transfer petitions were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

State of Goa Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

SESA Goa Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.
Mr. Nakbur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.
Mr. Mohesh Sonak, Adv.

GSPCB Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Vivek R. Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv K. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.A. Dada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Solicitor General
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jubli Mamolia, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Hede Company Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
 Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

ITEM 309

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let Writ Petition (Civil) No. 435 of 2012 itself be listed
next week immediately below Writ Petition (Civil) No. 562 of 2009.
All the impleadment applications are allowed.

...3/-

: 3 :

All the applications, transfer petitions and writ
petition(s) connected with this matter should be listed along with
the main matter.

Counsel for the applicants shall submit reconstructed
records of the writ petitions transferred from the High Court to
this Court on their applications.

Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior advocate is requested to
assist the Court as amicus curiae in this matter. Mr. Salve
agrees to the request. He will be assisted by Mr. A.D.N. Rao,
Advocate.

The registry is directed to give a copy of Writ Petition
(Civil) No. 435 of 2012 to Mr. A.D.N. Rao by Tuesday. Let the
petitioners/applicants in all the connected matters give copies of
their respective petitions/applications to Mr. Rao by Tuesday.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior advocate appearing for the
State of Goa, states that the State shall furnish the information
requested from it in the letter of CEC dated 17.1.2013.

As prayed by Mr. Dhruv Mehta and Mr. R.A. Dada, learned
senior advocates, permission is granted to file rejoinder to the
reply affidavit filed by Mr. Prashant Bhushan.

|
|Sr.P.A.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|Court Master

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|