

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

REVISED  
SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 60 in IA Nos. 11-12 in  
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 435 of 2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Applicant(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Venagaya Balan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On hearing Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, it is clarified that the order dated October 05, 2012 shall not stand in the way of the mining lessee in pumping out water from its mine and taking all measures for the safety of the mine and the surrounding

...2/-

: 2 :

areas under the guidance of the Directorate-General of Mines Safety, Goa Region.

The IA stands disposed of.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| Court Master

| Court Master

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 60 in IA Nos. 11-12 in  
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 435 of 2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Applicant(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Venagaya Balan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On hearing Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant, it is clarified that the order dated October 05, 2012 shall not stand in the way of the applicant in pumping out water from its mine and taking all measures for the safety of the mine and the surrounding

...2/-

: 2 :

areas under the guidance of the Directorate-General of Mines Safety, Goa Region.

The IA stands disposed of.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|