

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.34-35, 63,64,65,68,70,71,72 &amp; 73 in W.P.(C)NO(s).435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,directions,stay and modifications)

Date: 08/05/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.(AC)  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Debarshi Bhuyan,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.  
MS. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG,

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.Mr. Siddhath Luthra, ASG,  
Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.Mr. C.A.Sundraam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. M.K.Mandal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Sonak, Adv.  
Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Kamat, adv.  
Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Lutra, ASG  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhavani Shankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Venayagam Balan, adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

Ms. Shikhil Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Walawaikar, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundraam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sakab Walia, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, AG, Goa  
Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.34-35, 63,64,65,68,70,71,72, 73 and I.A. No. 6:  
I.A. No. 6: Taken on Board.

Issue notice to learned counsel for the opposite parties as  
also counsel for the Central Empowered Committee.  
Counter affidavit/reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.  
Post for hearing after summer vacation.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

| (Veena Khera)  
Court Master

|