

, \$

ITEM NO.314

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).435 OF 2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and directions ,modification of Court's Order dt.5.10.12 and Direction/Modification and intervention and impleadment and interim Relief and stay and Directions PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 99 of 2013

M.S.H.L. Nathurmali v. Union of India and Ors.

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 8 of 2013

V.M. Salgaocar & Brother Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. v. The Shah Commission of Inquiry

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 230 of 2013

Goa Mining Association v. Shah Commission & Ors.

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

With I.A No(s).2580 & 2669 in W.P.(C) No.202 of 1995

T.N. Godavarman Thirumulpad v. Union of India & Ors.

(Recommendation of CEC in Appln. No.1041 and Directions)

Date: 05/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For the Parties: Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jubli, Adv.

MS. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Mr. Debarshi Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.

MS. Swati Kamat, Adv.

M/s. Mitter and Mitter and Co.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. J.S.Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, adv.  
MS. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
MS. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
M/s. J.A.Wad & Co.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea, Adv.

Mr. D.L.Chidanand, Adv.  
Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr, Nitin Ray, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdol, adv.

Mr. Rohit M.Alex, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarm, AAG,  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.  
MS. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. GURmohan SIngh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shukla Singh, Adv.

MS. Triveni Potekar, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Saket, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod, Adv  
MS. Madhu Sikri, adv.

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Shaarma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Prafulla Hede Mr. Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.  
Mines Mr. Venayagan Balan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit P.Medh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, adv.

Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Jha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

MS. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. P.K.Manohar, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Thakur,J.) is not a member. Since learned counsel for the parties express some urgency, the Registry shall expedite the

listing of these matters after obtaining orders from the Hon'ble CJI for constitution of an appropriate Bench A copy of this order shall be placed on all mining matters assigned to the Forest Bench.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

|