

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 184 OF 2013

RAJESH P. TIMBLO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 435 of 2012.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER

|  
|