

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

IA No. 86 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/08/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Applicant(s) Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a mention made by Mr. M.S. Singhvi, learned senior  
counsel for the applicant, we direct to list the application for  
hearing on 25.08.2014 before an appropriate Bench.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2014.08.20  
17:32:22 IST  
Reason: