

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.7
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION PIL

I.A. 86/2014 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Amicus Curiae Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
(UOI) Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
 For Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR(NP)

For State of Goa Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, AG Goa
 Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Dattaprasad Lawande, Adv.
 Ms. Purna Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Amogh Prabhu Desai, Adv.
 For Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR(NP)

for Dr. Prafulla R Hede Mines Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
 For Mr. A.V. Balan, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the rival parties.

Orders reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar