

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, A.O.R.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. O. Kuttan, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

IA 87

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Gosavi, Adv.  
Mr. Amey Phadte, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, A.O.R.

IA 88, 90

Mr. Rafique Dada, Sr. Adv.[in IA 88]  
Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, A.O.R.  
Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.[in IA 88]  
Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.[in IA 88]  
Ms. Fatima Noronha, Adv.[in IA 88]  
Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.[in IA 90]  
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv. [in IA 90]

IAs 89, 91-106

Mr. S.M. Walawaikar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.

in IA 107

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.[A.C.]  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.[A.C.]  
Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, Adv.[A.C.]

For UOI

Mr. D. S. Mahra, A.O.R.

For MOEF

Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R.

For State of Goa

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Datta Prasad Lawande, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, A.O.R.

For RR 5

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List IA 87 along with IA Nos. 88 and 90 on 15<sup>th</sup>  
December, 2015 after the part-heard matter on the  
top of the Board along with the main writ petition.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER