

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.108-109 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Amicus Curiae (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. (NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(S) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms.Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.A.N.S.Nadkarni, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

Mr.Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr.Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms.Niharika, Adv.
Mr.Aman Shukla, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.

Mr.Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr.Vijendra Kasana, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of the fact that the arguing counsel is suffering from frozen shoulder. The request for an adjournment is not opposed.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR