

\2141

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.2 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NOS. 87-115 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 435/2012
GOA FOUNDATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for direction and permission to file application for directions
and office report)

Date : 22/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
for Mr. Prashant Bhushan,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
for M/s Parekh & Co.
Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
for Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,AOR

2
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
for M/s K.J. John & Co.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
for Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma,AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey,AOR
Mr. Mohan Pandey,AOR
Mr. Mohit Abraham,AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha,AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
for M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,AOR

3

Ms. Madhu Sikri,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the rival parties, list for hearing after the second week of January, 2017 before a Bench, which does not comprise one of us (A.M. Khanwilkar, J.).

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)
Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS