

1

ITEM NO.53 COURT NO.5 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH REPORTS OF THE EXPERT COMMITTEE and Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Dattaprasad Lawander, Adv. Gen.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

2

Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Vishwanath B. Gadnis, Adv.

V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 14 th

August, 2017 for consideration

of the reports.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER