

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 87, 88 & 90 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR directions and Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. K. J. John & Co., AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. M.k. Maroria, AOR

Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Parag Rao, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Vishwanath B. Gadnis, Adv.
V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.117

Application for restoration is allowed. I.A. No.107
is restored to its original number.

I.A. Nos.87,88,90 and 107

These applications relate to deposits in the Goa
Permanent Iron Ore Fund as against deposits in the
District Mineral Foundation under Section 9B of the Mines
and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, as amended
in 2015.

It is stated by Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior
counsel appearing on behalf of one of the applicants that
the District Mineral Foundation has since been
established in the State of Goa and the Rules have also
been framed in terms of Section 9B of the Act.

It is submitted by Mr. Prashant Bhushan appearing on
behalf of Goa Foundation that the issue raised in this
case is covered by a decision of this Court in Samaj
Parivartana Samudaya Vs. State of Karnataka [I.A. No.247
in Writ Petition(C) No.562 of 2009] dated 21st March, 2017

as well as the order dated 21st January, 2016 in this very case.

This is, of course, disputed by learned counsel for the applicants.

List the applications on 14th August, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER