

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 108-113 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.] (NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate [A.C.]

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.] (NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Advocate [A.C.] (NP)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.,

Mr. S.N. Terdal , Adv.,

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Sneha S. P. Tendulkar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Shivolkar, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.,

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.,

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

for M/s K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Gosavi, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Vinayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications are required to be listed along with I.A. No.1000 of 2013 in Writ Petition (C) No.202 of 1995. Since I.A. No.1000 of 2013 is required to be taken up by a Bench of 3-Judges, these applications should also be taken by a Bench of 3-Judges along with I.A. No.1000 of 2013.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR