

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NOS. 114, 115 and 118 IN Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).
435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for Permission to file application for Direction & Application for
Directions)Date : 24-08-2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) [NP]
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.) [NP]
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal , Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalayarasan, Adv.

For M/s K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 114 (Application for permission to file application for Directions)

The application is allowed.

I.A. 115 (Application for directions)

Issue notice to the petitioner as well as respondents through their learned counsel returnable on 20.09.2017.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Goa Foundation.

Response be filed before the next date of hearing.

I.A. 118 (Application for permission to file additional documents)

The application is allowed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER