

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONSIDERATION OF REPORTS OF EXPERT COMMITTEE, MONITORING  
COMMITTEE AND CEC)  
WITH I.A. NOS. 87, 88, 90, 107, 115 & 126180, 106518  
(I.As for Directions)

Date : 24-01-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Datta Prasad Lawande, Adv.Gen. for Goa

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Lhinghneivah, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu Tendulkar, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
 Mr. S.N. Terdal , AOR  
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

I.A.87

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
 Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.  
 Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Swain, Adv.

I.A. 88 & 90

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
 Ms. Swati Kamat, Adv.  
 Ms. Ragya Vaidehy Singh, Adv.

IA 107

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
 Mr. Vishwanath Gadnis, Adv.  
 Mr. R.Mohan Pai Raikar, Adv.  
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

IA 115

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
 Ms. Rashmi Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
 Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.  
 Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
 For M/s K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

As per appearance slip

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

List the applications on 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
 AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
 COURT MASTER