

ITEM NO.306

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 108 to 113 in W.P. (C) . 435/2012 alongwith main matter
i.e. I.A. No. 1000 etc. in W.P(C) No. 202/1995)

Date : 15-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTACounsel for the
partiesMr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C),
[NOT PRESENT]

Ms. Aparajita Singh Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abaraham Roy, Adv.
for M/s K.J. John

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv, (A.C.),

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.),

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.,
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.,

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.,

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.,

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.,

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.,

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.,
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with I.A.No. 1000 [Recommendation of
CEC dated 20.11.2003].

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER