

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Reports of Expert Committee, Monitoring Committee and CEC)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.),  
[NOT PRESENT]

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) .

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv, (A.C.),

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.),

Mr. Vikramajit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Hemanth Pothula, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.,

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.  
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mrs. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.,

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.,  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.,  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Vikramajit Banerjee, learned ASG, that the question involved is of the utilisation of the Iron Ore Permanent Fund, in which approximately a sum of Rs. 500 crores is lying in deposit. It is further pointed out by the learned ASG that the scheme has been framed, but that is under litigation in some other matter.

Let the facts and the scheme be placed on record and the orders in the litigation, which is stated to be pending, be also also placed on record.

List in the third week of January, 2020.

As requested, the learned ASG is permitted to file an application with respect to mining waste.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER