

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 9702/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Agrima Singh, Adv.

Counsel for parties.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mrs. Suroor Mander, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Pawar, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiyas, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. E. Vinay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. B. Kirsna Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Sand, Adv.  
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Priya Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis,, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

Mr. Ninad Lad, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Ivo Costa, Adv.  
Ms. Rashika Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13.02.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)