

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108415/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 17-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Suroor Mandar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Bhavanishankar V.gadnis, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Vishwanath Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ali Qambar Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 108415 of 2024

Issue notice, returnable on 26.07.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)