

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv., Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv., Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv., Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. are AC )

Date : 30-07-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For applicant(s)

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor , AOR  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos. 9702 of 2023 and 108415 of 2024

As prayed, list these applications on 09.08.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)