

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 435/2012

GOA FOUNDATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([I.A. NOS. 183121/2023 AND 30731/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]IA No. 183121/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 30731/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Counsel for parties

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Linette Rodrigues, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K. Chopra, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Ashok K Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Jai Govind M.J., Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Suroor Mandar, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Linette Rodrigues, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K. Chopra, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Guruprasad Naik, Adv.
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Vishwanath Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 276446/24, 276838/24, 276801/24, 276802/24, 278487/24 AND
278488/24

1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER